Weight saving
• Elimination of knurl
Cost Saving for end customer
• Elimination of secondary machining process for customers
  who modify standard flange receptacles themselves
No risk of corrosion
• No modification of standard flange receptacle (normally
  exposed as a result of machining

Orientations
Specification*
How to order
 1: In-line receptacle
P: Pin contacts
S: Socket contacts
N: Red / A: Yellow / B: Blue / C: Orange / D: Green / U: Universal
523: Lighweight In-line receptacle
Connector
Basic series                                                                                                                                                                   8STA 9 10
Shell style
Shell size
9: Receptacle protective cap
Protective cap
All 8STA contact layouts for shell size above
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24
* Mandatory
8STA In-line receptacle 8STA In-line receptacle
�Note : all dimensions are in mm
Range presentation
In-line receptacle
G
Shell size ø A max. ø D +0.20 G max.
08 17.60 12.00
33.50
10 20.70 15.00
12 25.10 19.05
14 28.30 22.22
16 31.40 25.40
18 34.70 28.57
20 38.10 31.75
22 41.20 34.92
24 44.70 38.10
-0.13
3.5 - 3.66 - 6.12
ø
D
ø
A
Orientation
Orientations
Shell size N
Red
A
Yellow
B
Blue
C
Orange
D
Green
08 95° 77° - - 113°
10 95° 81° 67° 123° 109°
12 95° 75° 63° 127° 116°
14 95° 74° 61° 129° 116°
16 95° 77° 65° 125° 113°
18 95° 77° 65° 125° 113°
20 95° 77° 65° 125° 113°
22 95° 80° 69° 121° 110°
24 95° 80° 69° 121° 110°
B
A N D
C
100°